
NSIC TECHNICAL SERVICES CENTRE 

OKHLA, NEW DELHI-110020 

Ph. 011-26826801,26826848 

Fax 011-26826783 

 

Enquiry no: - NTSC/W/S. Trg./Raw Material/ 2012-13/59   Dt. 18.03.2013 

 

M/S…………………………… 

       …………………………… 

       …………………………… 

Sub: - Quotation for Mild Steel / Stainless Steel Raw Material 

Dear Sir, 

1. Sealed Quotations are invited for supply of Raw materials as detailed in the enclosed 

Annexure. 

2. You are requested to fill up the enclosed Annexure & send in a sealed envelope super 

scribed as “Quotation for Raw Material” with our Enquiry no. NTSC/W/S. Trg./Raw 

Material/ 2012-13/59 & its due date i.e 26.03.2013. The quotation should reach the 

General Manager on or before 26.03.2013. Quotation received after expiry of the due 

date will not be considered. 

3. Incomplete quotations will not be considered. No cutting and overwriting is allowed. 

4. The financial figures shall always be both in figures and words. In case of any 

discrepancy in figures and words, the amount written in words shall be considered. 

5. Payment shall be made against delivery of material on producing bill with proper 

reflection of taxes. 

6. Payment shall be made by A/C Payee cheque in favour of your unit. 

7. No form will be issued toward rebate / exclusion of sales tax/VAT. 

8. The last date of receiving of quotation against this Enquiry is 26.03.2013 upto 03.00P.M 

sharp. 

9. The sealed quotations will be opened at NTSC Okhla on 26.03.2013 at 03.30P.M 

10. You or your authorized representative (preferably one person only) may be present at the 

time of opening of the sealed quotations. 

11. The material supplied should be in good condition and standard as per the relevant IS 

code. The material should be free from rust / corrosion. 

12. The General Manager reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations without 

assigning any reason. 

 

 

Yours faithfully, 

Manager (W/S Trg.) 

 



 NSIC TECHNICAL SERVICES CENTRE 

OKHLA, NEW DELHI-110020 

Ph. 011-26826801,26826848 

Fax 011-26826783 

 

Enquiry no: - NTSC/W/S. Trg./Raw Material/ 2012-13/59   Dt. 18.03.2013 

 

Annexure 

S. No. Description Size 

(in mm) 

Approx. Weight 

(Kg.) 

Rate 

(Rs. / kg) 

Amount 

( Rs.) 

1 M.S. Channel  75x40 85   

2 M.S. Square 63x63 200   

3 M.S. Square 50x50 180   

4 M.S. Square  40x40 80   

5 M.S. Flat 65x10 45   

6 M.S. Flat 50x25 90   

7 M.S. Flat 40x10 30   

8 M.S. Round 50dia 150   

9 M.S. Round 63dia 240   

10 S.S Flat 25x4 8   

11 S.S Pipe 40dia x 25dia 28   

TOTAL  

 

(a) VAT and/or other taxes @....... %    Rs…………  

(b) Cutting charges @..........%    Rs………… 

(c) Cartage      Rs..……….. 

(d) Any other charges.................    Rs………… 

(Pl. Specify) 

 Grand Total,   Rs………… 

 

Grand Total (in words)………………………………………………………………………….. 

 

Rates are valid Upto 10.04.2013 

The last date of receiving of quotation: - 26.03.2013 upto 03.00P.M sharp 

 

 

 

 

Signature and Seal of the Supplier 


